—+ —+—+

— ———+ %

—+—+

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

7200249

FRAME, DOMINATOR WELDMENT

7107036

HANDLE SVC ASSY, DD1003

7106313

HANDLE, WELDMENT DD1003

BOLT, 5/16™18x21/2"

WASHER, FLAT 5/16"

NUT, 5/16"-18 WHIZ

7107037

WHEEL KIT, DOM. SERIES

7103619

WHEEL, 10 X 4 BLACK

7101803

COLLAR, LOCKING 5/8I.D.

7100728

NUT, PAL 5/8" RUST PREV

7107038

COIL TANK, SVC ASSY DOM.

7200254

WRAPPER, DD1003 COIL

7106375

INSULATION HARD DISC, @14"

7106373

INSULATION DISC, @14" W/ HOLE

7106374

INSULATION BLANKET, DD1003 @14"

7106322

BURNER HEAD, COIL TANK

7200255

COIL ASSY, DD1003

7106318

HEAT SHIELD, DD1003

7100612

NIPPLE, 1/2"x 5"

7101260

1/2" TEE SCH. 40

7100353

REDUCER 1/2" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

7101230

SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT 230A

7102443

RELIEF VALVE, 1/2" NPTM X 2000PSI

7102372

NIPPLE, 3/8" NPTM x 3" SCH. 80

7100019

COUPLER, 3/8" QC-F x 3/8" NPTF

7100018

SOCKET, O-RING SEAL

SCREW, #10 x 1/2" SELF-DRILLING

SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

NUT, CLINCH, 1/4"-20

BOLT, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" FLANGE

7107039

BURNER, SVC ASSY

7102323

BURNER, MSR 3 3/4" 120/60

7100423

1/4" HOSE BARB x 1/4" NPTM

7100667

NOZZLE, FUEL 1.5 x 90°

WASHER, 5/16"

NUT, 5/16"-18 WHIZ

7107040

DIESEL TANK, SVC ASSY DD1003

7200251

TANK, DIESEL DD1003

7100423

1/4"HOSE BARB x 1/4" NPTM

7100189

FUEL CAP

SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

7100588

MOTOR, 2HP 1PH 1725RPM ELECTRIC

—'—'—'l\)—'—'(.O(.O—"\)—'—'-#-#0\00—'—'—'—'—'f\)f\)'\)—'—'—'—'(ﬁ—'—'—'-’k-’k-’k—'###—'—'—'g
=<

AN

ITEM |PART NO. DESCRIPTION QrY

8 17107060 IMOUNTING KIT, MOTOR HARDWARE

8.1 BOLT, 5/16™18 x 1"

1 8.2 WAGSHER, 5/16"

1 8.3 NUT, 5/16"-18 WHIZ

92 [7107041 |GP PUMP, SVC ASSY DD1003

9.1 7101860 |PUMP, TT?111 EBF W/HOLLOW GP

9.2 | 7100286 |ELBOW STREET 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF

9.3 | 7101226 |PRESSURE SWITCH, 1/4" NPTM

9.4 WASHER, Mé.4 SERRATED

— —
©
w»

SCREW, M6 x 18

1.0 7107042 [UNLOADER, SVC ASSY DD1003

0.1 [ 7102509 |UNLOADER, 3200PSI @ 6.5GPM

1
10.2 | 7200062 [ELBOW, 3/8" NPTF x 3/8" NPTF 90°
10.3 | 7100496 |FITIING, GHT W/ SCREEN

10.4 | 7100608 |NIPPLE, 3/8" x CLOSE

11 [ 7107043 |CONTROL PANEL, SVC ASSY

7200252 |CONTROL PANEL, DD1003

7100538 INAME PLATE, METAL DELCO

7101244 TOGGLE SWITCH, 20 AMP

1
2
.3 [ 7100298 |[JUNCTION BOX, 4" x 4" x 2"
4
5

SCREW, #10 x 1/2" SELF-DRILLING

2 | 7107044 [NOZZLE KIT, 4PC 3060

12.1 [ 7100389 |GROMMET, 7/16" RUBBER

12.2 [ 7101722 [NOZZLE, 3060-15° YELLOW

12.3 | 7101598 |NOZ7LE, 306-25°, GREEN

12.4 | 7101729 [NOZZLE, 3060-40°, WHITE

12.5 | 7100668 |NOZ7ZLE, SOAP BLACK

13 [ 7100337 |FUEL FILTER, MODEL 160

14 [7100433 |CRIMP HOSE, 3/8" x 2' x 4000PSI

15 | 7101787 [TRIGGER SPRAY GUN 4000PS| @ 8GPM

16.1 | 7100550 |[LANCE, 36" INSULATED

16.2 | 7100021 |[COUPLER, 1/4" QC-F x 1/4" NPTF

x| 16.3 | 7100018 |SOCKET, O-RING SEAL

17 [7100445 |HOSE, 3/8" x 50" x 4000PSI RUBBER

18 [7103708 |KIT, SOAP HOSE & FILTER

19 17106320 [IMANUAL, DOMINATOR

20 | 7102523 [BOX, 50 3/8" x 30 3/8" x 42" SHIPPING

— === == == = == = = = N = (NN = = | = = | = = = = =N N = — = — NN N —

* NOT SHOWN
T NOTSOLD SEPERATELY

1 PUMP INFORMATION TABLE
MACHINE SERIAL NO.[PUMP MODEL[PUMP PART NO.| PUMP KIT NO.
TT9111 EBF 7101860 7107041
NAME DATE FNA-GROUP
DRAWN v 71972013 1265 INDUSTRIAL STREET, DECATUR, AR 72722
CHECKED MG 8/8/2013 y
ENG APPR. SW 8/8/2013 TITLE:
MFG APPR. - -
QA APPR. ke 8/8/2013 DOMINATOR
SERVICE APPR. DH 8/8/2013 D D ‘I 003
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
PROPERTY OF PAA GROUP. ANY siE Towe 1o =y
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS : . °
et A 60358-5 A
PROHIBITED. SCALE: N/A [ECN# DC13-0174 [ sHeer 1 oF 10




SIZE |DWG. NO. REV
60358-S
SCALE:  1:10 |ECN# DC13-0174 | SHEET 2 OF 10




COIL TANK, SVC ASSY DOM. SERIES

PART NO. 7107038

o
<

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

7200254

WRAPPER, DD1003 COIL

7106375

INSULATION HARD DISC, @14"

7106373

INSULATION DISC, @14" W/ HOLE

7106374

INSULATION BLANKET, DD1003 @14"

7106322

BURNER HEAD, COIL TANK

7200255

COIL ASSY, DD1003

7106318

HEAT SHIELD, DD1003

7100612

NIPPLE, 1/2" x 5"

Lo|oo|Njo || o=

7101260

1/2" TEE SCH. 40

7100353

REDUCER 1/2" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF

7101230

SWITCH, HIGH LIMIT 230A

7102443

RELIEF VALVE, 1/2" NPTM X 2000PSI

7102372

NIPPLE, 3/8" NPTM x 3" SCH. 80

7100019

COUPLER, 3/8" QC-F x 3/8" NPTF

SCREW, #10 x 1/2" SELF-DRILLING

SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

NUT, CLINCH, 1/4"-20

S Bt e Pl e Pl el INNFNU TN U NS FNU TS ENU TN

O[OV || WIN|— O

BOLT, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" FLANGE

SIZE [DWG. NO.

60358-S

REV.

A

SCALE: 112 [ECN#

DC13-0174




DIESEL TANK, SVC ASSY DOM. SERIES

PART NO. 7107040

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
7200251 [TANK, DIESEL DD1003

1

7100423 |1/4" HOSE BARB x 1/4" NPTM 2
1

1

/100189 |FUEL CAP
SCREW, 5/16"-12 x 3/4" SELF-TAP

o~ [os[or|on |7
-l>00l\)—'§

CONTROL PANEL, SVC ASSY DOM. SERIES

PART NO. 7107043

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
7200252 |CONTROL PANEL, DD1003
/100538 INAME PLATE, METAL DELCO
7100298 |JUNCTION BOX, 4" x 4" x 2"
7101244 TOGGLE SWITCH, 20 AMP
SCREW, #10 x 1/2" SELF-DRILLING

—_t | — [ — [ — 1
_l_l_l_l_lm

[ foolio| =<

N Y A A 2
<

SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.

A 60358-S A

SCALE: 1:6 |ECN#  DCI30174 [ sHeer 4 0F 10




GP PUMP, S
PART NO. 7107041

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

7101860

PUMP, TT9111 EBF W/HOLLOW GP

7100286

ELBOW STREET 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF

7101226

PRESSURE SWITCH, 1/4" NPTM

WASHER, Mé.4 SERRATED

~0|o|~0|~o|~0|H
(J‘I-POOI\)—'Z

SCREW, M6 x 18

UNLOADER, SVC ASSY DD1003

PART NO. 7107042

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

10.1

7102509

UNLOADER, 3200PSI @ 6.5GPM

10.2

7200062

ELBOW, 3/8" NPTF x 3/8" NPTF 90°

10.3

7100496

FITTING, GHT W/ SCREEN

10.4

7100608 |NIPPLE, 3/8" x CLOSE

SIZE

A

DWG. NO.

60358-S

REV.

A

SCALE: 1:4 |ECN#

DC13-0174




TRIGGER SPRAY GUN 4000PS| @ 8GPM
PART NO. 7101787

LANCE, 36" INSULATED
PART NO. 7100550

HOSE, 3/8" x 50" x 4000PSI RUBBER
PART NO. 7100445

s>
KIT, SOAP HOSE & FILTER
PART NO. 7103708

SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.
A 60358-S
SCALE: N# DC13-0174 SHEET 6 OF 10

ES




FINA PART NO. 7101860
TT Series 51, EBF

PARTS LIST

16

15 17

7

g

48 47 46 45 44 43 42 41 40

G E N E RAL PU M PA member of the Interpump Group

ITEM FN};SI?RT DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM FN};E;?RT DESCRIPTION QTY
| 7107045 |CRANKCASE 1 26 7103454 [NUT, M8 3
2 7103167 |PLUG, 3/8"-BSPP 2 27 | 7101380 |WASHER, M8 3
3 7106103 |O-RING 1 28 7107049 [PLUNGER, 18MM 3
4 7107046 |PROTECTOR 1 29 7100738 [O-RING 3
5 N/A OIL SEAL 3 30 | 7103450 |BACK-UP RING 3
6 7103447 |PLUG, 3/8"-BSPP 1 31 7102401 [WASHER, FLINGER 3
7 7107047 |MANIFOLD, BRASS, 18MM 1 32 7103172 [CONNECTING ROD PIN 3
8 7107048 |WASHER, M6.4 12 33 | 7107050 |CRANKCASE COVER 1
9 7106129 |SCREW, M6 x 40 12 34 7107051 [SCREW, M6 x 18 4
10 N/A O-RING 6 35 7106070 |[GASKET 1
11 N/A VALVE SEAT 6 36 | 7106069 |CONNECTING ROD END 4
12 N/A VALVE PLATE 6 37 | 7106068 |PISTON GUIDE 3
13 N/A SPRING 6 38 7107052 [SCREW, 3/8"-BSPP 4
14 N/A VALVE CAGE 6 39 7106969 |[WASHER, M10, SCHNORR 4
15 N/A O-RING 6 40 | 7107053 |SCREW, M6 x 18 4
16 N/A VALVE CAP 6 41 7103462 (WASHER, M6.4, SCHNORR 4
17 7103193 |VALVE ASSEMBLY 6 42 7107054 |[FLANGE 1
18 N/A HEAD RING, 18MM 3 43 | 7100965 |SPACER 1
19 N/A PACKING, 18MM 3 44 7103440 |O-RING 1

20 N/A PACKING RETAINER, 18MM 3 45 7104356 |OIL SEAL 1}
21 N/A O-RING 3 46 | 7103173 |SNAP RING 1
22 N/A O-RING, 18MM 3 47 7107055 [BEARING 1
23 7100933 |SIGHT GUAGE 1 48 7107056 |CRANKSHAFT 1
24 7103171 |[NEEDLE BEARING 1
25 7103443 |OIL DIPSTICK 1
rePar kits I U SPECS-
[ PosITiION | FT. LBS.
KIT NO. | 7103193 |‘7106134|7103139| 7107057 |7107058|7107059| = —
(=] 14.7
k=) 8.8
JrEMno.s | 9 L s 15. 16 |20.21. 22| 20,21, | 1% 12 is 3.1
(17) 22 26 11
34 7.3
ASSEMBIIES IN KIT < = © = = = 2o 73
“o 1a.7
NUMBER OF s2 7.3
ovumpERSrwie| o > > > . > | TEE IS
LUBRICATED
ECN# DC13-0173 REV. A FNA GROUP
SIZE [DWG. NO. REV.
A 60358-S A
SCALE: N/A [ECN#  DC130174 [ sHeer 7 oF 10




FNA PART NO. 7102323

FNA GROUP

- ECN# DC13-0020 REV. A

REV.
ET8 OF 10

60358-S

SIZE [DWG. NO.
SCALE: N/A [ECN#




BURNER SPEC NO.

DESCRIFTION :

FNA PART NO. 7102323

WAYNE OIL EURNER PARTS LIST

230-111BLA

3 3/4"MSR 120/60 W/ SOLENOID

SIMPSON-
ITEM i i DELCO PART DESCRIPTION QTY
PART NO.
NO.

1 |31853-007 |N/A TUBE/HOUS-(21526)-7A 1
2 |23000-003 |7106410 MOTOR, 1/7 120/60/3450 1.7A PSC NIDEC 1
3 |21427 7103817 FAN-3.44"Wx 4.25"D M 1/2" BOR 1
4 13424 N/A COUPLING-EG1/M "A" PUMPS 1
S 13495 7102730 PUMP-5 A2VAT116 3GPH153450 1
6 [20601-002 [N/A BAND, AIR INNER-MOD M 1
7 [20602-002 [N/A BAND, AIR OUTER 8-HOLE MOD-M 1
8 100610-001 |7106457 VALVE, OIL-SUN-120/50-60HZ 1
9 101264-001 [N/A PLUG, HOLE-.573D CAPLUG 1
10 [13801 N/A FITTING, CONDUIT-3/8" 1
11 [12701 N/A SCREW, HXSLTCS 5/16-18 x .88 S
12 |21723-002 |N/A COVER, HOUSING-M 5TD 1
13 [21659-002 |7101919 TRANSFORMER-120/60 ALLANSON 1
14 |100603-001 |N/A SCREW, HXSLTESR 6-20 x .375 4
15 |63473-002 |N/A SCREW, HXSLWS 8-32 x .312" 2
16 [12697 N/A SCREW, HXSLWSTC 10-24 x .50" 4
17 [13392 N/A PLATE, SLOT COVER 1
18 |[30535-046 |7106458 GUN-RG/*CST/*1 1/4" 1.25 30* A 1
19 (14296 N/A NUT, HEX 3/8-24 CRZC 1
20 13494 N/A ELBOW, 3/8 x 24 UNF 1/8-27 NP 1
21 14451 N/A OIL LINE ASM-6" 1
22 114429 N/A CONNECTOR, CONDUIT-DUPLEX 1
23 112910 N/A LOCKNUT, CONDUIT-1/2NPT 1
24 [101264-002 |N/A PLUG, HOLE-3/4-14-20 CAPLUG 1
28 |[101268-003|N/A TUBING, NONMETALLIC-10" 1
29 |100196-006|N/A CONDUIT, FLEX-3/8" x 10" 1
30 14245 N/A DECAL, NAMEPLATE-MSE 1
31 14981 N/A DECAL, GUN LOCENUT CAUTION 1
32 16201 N/A DECAL, DATE CODE 1
33 [100575-001|N/A DECAL, SPEC. NUMEBER MASTERC 1
34 [101272-001|N/A DECAL, WAYNE FUEL ELEND 1
35 14174 N/A SCREW, GROUND HXSLTC 10-32 x .32" 1
36 14344 7101781 GASKET, FLANGE-7 3/8"Dx 1/16" THK 1
* |INJA 7106456 NOZZLE, FUEL 1.25 x 30° 1

* NOT SHOWN

ECN# DC13-0020

REV. A FNA GROUP

SIZE [DWG. NO.

A 60358-S

REV.

A

SCALE: N/A [ECN# DC13-0174

[ seers o 10




/BLACK

a CGREEN BURNER
fWHITE
fBROWN
@
\RED
HIGH
—® LIMIT WHITE
f o PRESSURE
] SWITCH
WHITE
/BLACK
BLACK\ ON ON
WHITE
a PUMP BURNER
SWITCH SWITCH
rBLACK OFF OFF
POWER ? N
CORD 7
BLACK
S PUMP/MOTOR o BACK
,ﬁGREEN
(GROUND

SCREW

=
QP&

LE. N/A [EC

WG. NO. REV.
60358-S
N# DC13-0174 | SHEET 10 OF 10



	BOM
	Drawing View1

	EXPLODED VIEW
	Drawing View2

	COIL TANK
	Drawing View3

	DIESEL TANK & CONTROL PANEL
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	PUMP & UNLOADER
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8

	GUN, LANCE, HOSE, & SOAP KIT
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	TT9111 INFO SHEET
	BURNER PG. 1 OF 2
	BURNER PG. 2 OF 2
	WIRING DIAGRAM

